CAMPIONATO GG SECONDA CATEGORIA LEGNANO

GIRONE R DATA  ORA

DAL POZZO A.S.D. ROBUR C.S.COMUNALE (E.R) 1/11/25 20:30 8A LAINATE VIA L.CAGNOLA, 2

ARDOR BOLLATE POL. ASD  LEGNANESE CALCIO C.S.ORATORIALE "MONS.G.SALA"  2/11/25 16:00 8A BOLLATE VIA REPUBBLICA 6

G.S.0. SAN LUIGI POGLIANO PRO NOVATE C.S."ORATORIO SAN LUIGI" 2/11/25 14:30 8A POGLIANO MILANESE VIA MONSIGNOR PALEARI, 3
MAZZO 80 A.C. SSD A RL  AMOR SPORTIVA C.S.COMUNALE 2/11/25 14:30 8A RHO VIA DE GASPERI SNC
ORATORIO LAINATE RAGAZZI UNION ORATORI CASTELLANZA C.S.COMUNALE (E.A) 2/11/25 15:30 8A LAINATE VIA L.CAGNOLA, 2
ORATORIO PASSIRANA POLISPORTIVA OR.PA.S. CAMPO SPORTIVO ORATORIO 2/11/25 14:30 8A RHO LOC.PASSIRANA VIA SANT'AGOSTINO N.22
PRO JUVENTUTE ASD VIRTUS CANTALUPO C.S.PARROCCHIALE DI UBOLDO 2/11/25 15:00 8A UBOLDO VIA DON CAROZZI,2

VICTOR RHO ORATORIO SAN FRANCESCO C.S.ORATORIALE"A.ANTONINI"E.A 2/11/25 15:00 8A RHO VIA CORNAGGIA SNC




GIRONE A

ACADEMY BREGNANESE ARDOR
AIROLDI

ARLUNO CALCIO 2010 A.S.D.
SPERANZA PRIMULE
TERRAZZANO

VIRTUS CORNAREDO G.S. ASD

GIRONE B
DOGO A.S.D.

DON BOSCO

LEGNARELLO SSM A.S.D.
ORATORIO CERRO MAGGIORE
SAN LORENZO

SOCCER BOYS TURBIGO

VANZAGHELLO A.S.D.

MASCAGNI

BOFFALORELLO SSD ARL

SAN GIUSEPPE SSDARL

S.ILARIO MILANESE

PREGNANESE

VIRTUS SEDRIANO A.S.D.

BEATA GIULIANA ASD

SAN VITTORE OLONA ASD

SCHOOL OF SPORT

RESCALDA A.S.D.

RUGBIO SSD AR.L.

ARNATE A.P.D.

CALCIO SAN GIORGIO A.S.D.

CAMPIONATO 40 TERZA CATEGORIA LEGNANO

COMUNALE (E.A.)

.COMUNALE - CAMPO N.1

. PARROCCHIALE

.COMUNALE "QUADRIFOGLIO"
.ORAT."MONS E.FUMAGALLI"

.ORATORIO VIRTUS CORNAREDO

.COMUNALE CAMPO N.2 (E.A.)
.COMUNALE BRUSCHERA
.COMUNALE (E.A)

.COMUNALE CAMPO N.2 (E.A.)
."LIBERO FERRARIO" (E.A)
."G.SERATONI" - CAMPO N.1

.COMUNALE - CAMPO N.1

DATA
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

DATA
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

15:

14:

15:

15:

14:

14:

16:

14:

14

14

16:

14

14

ORA

00

30

00

00

30

30

30

30

:30

:00

30

:30

:30

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

8A

BREGNANO

ORIGGIO

OSSONA

GARBAGNATE MILANESE

RHO FRAZ.TERRAZZANO

CORNAREDO

CERRO MAGGIORE

TAINO

LEGNANO

CERRO MAGGIORE

PARABIAGO

TURBIGO

FERNO

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

DON CAPIAGHI 16

VIVALDI, 1
EUROPA 2
NAZARIO SAURO, SNC

CESARE BATTISTI SNC

PIAZZA DON CARLO ARESI N.1

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

ASIAGO,19

VALLE DEL SOLE 79
DELL'AMICIZIA SNC
ASIAGO,19

MARCONI ANG.VIA ALFIERI
MOLINARA, SNC

ALDO MORO



GIRONE A

ACCADEMIA CALCIO VITTUONE CENTRO GIOV. BOFFALORESE

CALCIO SAN GIORGIO A.S.D. ARLUNO CALCIO 2010 A.S.D.

CASOREZZO
FOOTBALL CLUB SEDRIANO
MARCALLESE

TICINIA ROBECCHETTO

GIRONE B
BARBAIANA

LEGNARELLO SSM A.S.D.
ORATORIO SAN FRANCESCO
VICTOR RHO

VIRTUS CANTALUPO

AURORA CANTALUPO

ORATORIANA VITTUONE ASD

PERO S.S.D.A R.L.

PREGNANESE

CONCORDIA

COGLIATESE CEN. GIOV. ASD

CERIANO LAGHETTO

VIGOR ACADEMY SENAGO ASD

RESCALDA A.S.D.

PRO JUVENTUTE ASD

MOCCHETTI S.V.O. A.S.D.

CAMPIONATO J3 JUNIORES UNDER 19 LEGNANO

COM."S.PERTINI"N.2 (E.A.)
C.S.COMUNALE "A.ALBERTI" N. 1
COMUNALE "F.C.DOMINIONI" N.1
CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE 2 E.
STADIO COMUNALE LOMBARDIA

C.S.COMUNALE (E.A)

C.S.COMUNALE CAMPO N.2(E.A.)
C.S.COMUNALE (E.A)
ORATORIO "S.FRANCESCO" (E.A.)
C.S.ORATORIALE"A.ANTONINI"E.A
CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE N.1

C.S.COMUNALE CAMPO N.2 (E.A.)

DATA
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25

1/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25

3/11/25

ORA

18:00

14:30

18:00

18:00

18:00

17:00

17:45

18:00

18:30

17:30

15:00

20:30

TA

7A

TA

7A

7A

7A

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

VITTUONE

SAN GIORGIO SU LEGNANO

CASOREZZO

SEDRIANO

MARCALLO CON CASONE

ROBECCHETTO CON INDUNO

LAINATE

LEGNANO

LAINATE FRAZ.PAGLIERA

RHO

CERRO MAGGIORE

CERRO MAGGIORE

QUARTIERE LEONARDO DA VINCI

VIA DON L.STURZO ANG.CAMPACCIO

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

DELLA REPUBBLICA
CAMPO SPORTIVO,12
CLERICI

UGO FOSCOLO, SNC

DON LUIGI RADICE, SNC
DELL'AMICIZIA SNC
PAGLIERA, 79
CORNAGGIA SNC
ASIAGO,19

ASIAGO,19



GIRONE A

FOLGORE LEGNANO
LEGNARELLO SSM A.S.D.
OSSONA A.S.D.

VIRTUS CANTALUPO

ACCADEMIA BMV

GIRONE B
PERO S.S.D.A R.L.
FOOTBALL CLUB PARABIAGO
FOOTBALL CLUB SEDRIANO
MOCCHETTI S.V.O. A.S.D.
VICTOR RHO

VIGHIGNOLO

CASOREZZO

TICINIA ROBECCHETTO

ANTONIANA

PONTEVECCHIO

SOCCER BOYS TURBIGO

AURORA MILANO A.S.D.

SETTIMO MILANESE

PREGNANESE

VILLA CORTESE

SAN VITTORE OLONA ASD

ORATORIO SAN FRANCESCO

CAMPIONATO A0 ALLIEVI PROVINC.

C.S.COMUNALE "PINO COZZI" N.2
C.S.COMUNALE (E.A)
C.S.COM."A.MORATTI"N.1 (E.A)
C.S.COMUNALE CAMPO N.2 (E.A.)

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE

COMUNALE "G.BRERA"CAMPO1 (E.A)
C.S."LIBERO FERRARIO" (E.A)
CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE 2 E.
C.S.COMUNALE "MALERBA" (E.A)
C.S.ORATORIALE"A.ANTONINI"E.A

C.S.VIGHIGNOLO

DATA
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25

2/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

UNDER 17 -LEG
ORA
14:45 7A LEGNANO
16:00 7A LEGNANO
16:00 7A OSSONA
17:30 7A CERRO MAGGIORE
11:15 7A MAGNAGO
ORA
18:00 7A PERO
11:00 7A PARABIAGO
16:30 7A SEDRIANO
9:00 7A SAN VITTORE OLONA
10:30 7A RHO
11:00 7A SETTIMO MILANESE FR.VIGHIGNOLO

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

INDIPENDENZA
DELL'AMICIZIA SNC
ROMA S.N.C.
ASIAGO,19

EUGENIO MONTALE

GIOVANNI XXIII ,6
MARCONI ANG.VIA ALFIERT
CAMPO SPORTIVO,12
GRANDI, 2

CORNAGGIA SNC

PACE S.N.C.



GIRONE C
ACCADEMIA BMV
CASTANESE

FOOTBALL CLUB SEDRIANO
ORATORIANA VITTUONE ASD
PONTEVECCHIO
VIGHIGNOLO

REAL VANZAGHESEMANTEGAZZA

GIRONE D
LAINATESE A.S.D.
CALCIO CORBETTA SQ.B
CALCIO SAN GIORGIO A.S.D.
ORATORIO LAINATE RAGAZZI

ORATORIO SAN FRANCESCO

OSL CALCIO GARBAGNATE

SAN VITTORE OLONA ASD

ACCADEMIA CALCIO VITTUONE

OSSONA A.S.D.

ORATORIO SAN GAETANO C.S.

SOCCER BOYS TURBIGO

CENTRO GIOV. BOFFALORESE

CALCIO CORBETTA

FOOTBALL CLUB PARABIAGO

VIRTUS CANTALUPO

SAN GIUSEPPE SSDARL

SERENISSIMA 1964 A.S.D.

LEGNARELLO SSM A.S.D.

CARCOR 1966

VICTOR RHO

VIGOR ACADEMY SENAGO ASD

CAMPIONATO BO ALLIEVI PROVINC.

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE"A.SACCHI"N.2 (E.A

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE 2 E.

ORATORIO SAN LUIGI -CAMPO N.1

CENTRO SPORTIVO FEDERALE

C.S.VIGHIGNOLO

COMUNALE "F.RAIMONDI" CAMPO 1
C.S.COMUNALE (E.A)
C.S.COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE "A.ALBERTI" N. 1

ORATORIO

ORATORIO

"S.FRANCESCO"

"SAN GIOVANNI BOSCO"

(E.A.)

ORATORIO S.LUIGI (E.A.)

C.S.COMUNALE

"MALERBA"

(E.A)

DATA
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25

2/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

UNDER 16 -LEG

15:

17:

14

17

17

16:

10

17:

10:

11

10

11

11

00

30

:30

:30

:30

00

:00

15

30

:00

:30

:00

:00

:00

7A

7A

7A

7A

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

7A

MAGNAGO

CASTANO PRIMO

SEDRIANO

VITTUONE

ABBIATEGRASSO

SETTIMO MILANESE FR.VIGHIGNOLO

VANZAGO

LAINATE

CORBETTA

SAN GIORGIO SU LEGNANO

LAINATE

LAINATE FRAZ.PAGLIERA

GARBAGNATE MILANESE

SAN VITTORE OLONA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

EUGENIO MONTALE
OLIMPIADI, SNC
CAMPO SPORTIVO,12
VIA TENCA 5
D.ALIGHIERI, 87/89
PACE S.N.C.

PREGNANA 11

L.CAGNOILA, 2

VERDI 104

VIA DON L.STURZO ANG.CAMPACCIO

REDIPUGLIA,13
PAGLIERA, 79
VISMARA SNC

GRANDT, 2



GIRONE A

SOCCER BOYS TURBIGO
AC NERVIANO ASD

ASD CITT DI SAMARATE
LEGNARELLO SSM A.S.D.

VIRTUS CANTALUPO

GIRONE B

ACCADEMIA BMV

FOOTBALL CLUB SEDRIANO

MAGENTA CALCIO
MARCALLESE
OSSONA A.S.D.

PREGNANESE

GIRONE C
CERIANO LAGHETTO
ATROLDI

SAN GIUSEPPE SSDARL

SERENISSIMA 1964 A.S.D.

SPORT LIFE SSD SRL

ANTONIANA

VILLA CORTESE

CALCIO SAN GIORGIO A.S.D.

CASTANESE

SAN VITTORE OLONA ASD

ORATORIANA VITTUONE ASD

PONTEVECCHIO

REAL VANZAGHESEMANTEGAZZA

PERO S.S.D.A R.L.

VELA MESERO

CONCORDIA

BARBAIANA

VICTOR RHO

LAINATESE A.S.D.

ROBUR 1919 G.S. ASD

MASCAGNI

CAMPIONATO GO GIOVANISSIMI PROV UNDER 15-LEG

C.S."G.SERATONI" - CAMPO N.1

COMUNALE "RE CECCONI" N.2 E.A

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE E.A.
C.S.COMUNALE (E.A)

C.S.COMUNALE CAMPO N.2 (E.A.)

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE
CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE 2 E.
C.S. COMUNALE - CAMPO N.2
STADIO COMUNALE LOMBARDIA
C.S.COM."A.MORATTI"N.1 (E.A)

COMUNALE "A. COGLIATI"

C.S.COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE - CAMPO N.1
C.C.S.ARESINO COMUNALE N.1
C.S."VILLAGGIO DEL SOLE"

C.S. COMUNALE 2

DATA
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

3/11/25

14:30

10:30

11:00

11:15

17:00

10:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

16:30

10:00

10:00

10:00

18:30

7A

7A

7A

TA

TA

TA

TA

7A

TA

TA

TA

7A

7A

7A

7A

7a

TURBIGO

NERVIANO

SAMARATE FRAZ.SAN MACARIO

LEGNANO

CERRO MAGGIORE

MAGNAGO

SEDRIANO

MAGENTA

MARCALLO CON CASONE

OSSONA

PREGNANA MILANESE

CERIANO LAGHETTO

ORIGGIO

ARESE

LIMBIATE

LIMBIATE

VIA MOLINARA, SNC
VIA MONS.L.PIAZZA 15
VIA ASPESI

VIA DELL'AMICIZIA SNC

VIA ASIAGO,19

VIA EUGENIO MONTALE
VIA CAMPO SPORTIVO,12
VIALE DELLO STADIO,27
VIA CLERICI

VIA ROMA S.N.C.

VIA LEOPARDI 5

VIA STRA MEDA

VIA VIVALDI, 1
P.LE DELLO SPORT, 6
VIA CORELLI

VIA LEONE TOLSTOJ 84



GIRONE D

FOOTBALL CLUB PARABIASQ.B SPERANZA PRIMULE

LAINATESE A.S.D.

MAZZO 80 A.C. SSD A RL

CALCIO SAN GIORGIO A.S.D.

ORATORIO SAN FRANCESCO

PREGNANESE

VIGOR ACADEMY SENAGO ASD

GIRONE E

SAN VITTORE OLONA ASD
VILLA CORTESE
ACCADEMIA BMV

ACCADEMIA INVERUNO

CASTELLANZESE 1921 A.S.D.

VILLA CORTESE G.S.O. ASD

RECUPERO 5°

CARCOR 1966

GIRONE F

CALCIO CORBETTA

CENTRO GIOV. BOFFALORESE

ORATORIANA VITTUONE ASD

PONTEVECCHIO

SOCCER BOYS TURBIGO

SERENISSIMA 1964 A.S.D.

OSSONA A.S.D.

SAN GIUSEPPE SSDARL

CERIANO LAGHETTO

AC NERVIANO ASD

OSL CALCIO GARBAGNATE

CISTELLUM ACADEMY

VIRTUS CANTALUPO

CARCOR 1966

LEGNARELLO SSM A.S.D.

FOOTBALL CLUB PARABIAGO

MOCCHETTI S.V.O. A.S.D.

GIORNATA ANDATA

VIRTUS CANTALUPO

MAGENTA CALCIO

CALCIO CANEGRATE

CONCORDIA

FOOTBALL CLUB SEDRIANESE

VELA MESERO

CAMPIONATO UZ GIOVANISSIMI PROV UNDER 14-LEG

C.S."LIBERO FERRARIO" (E.A)
C.S.COMUNALE (E.A)
C.S.COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE "A.ALBERTI" N. 1
ORATORIO "S.FRANCESCO" (E.A.)
COMUNALE "A. COGLIATI"

C.S. COMUNALE - CAMPO N.1
C.S.COMUNALE "MALERBA" (E.A)

C.S.COMUNALE - CAMPO N.1

CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE

C.S"L.GARAVAGLIA"-CAMPO 2 (E.A
C.S.C.LA MADONNINA (E.A.)

C.S.ORATORIO"S.GIOVANNI BOSCO

C.S.COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE

"UMBERTO RE"

N.1

ORATORIO SAN LUIGI -CAMPO N.1

C.S.COMUNALE

C.S."G.SERATONI" - CAMPO

"UMBERTO RE"

N.1

N.1

DATA
1/11/25
1/11/25
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

05/11/25

DATA
1/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25
2/11/25

2/11/25

17:

15:

14

10:

14

10

20:

15:

10:

10:

15:

10:

30

00

:00

:30

:30

:00

:30

:00

:30

:45

00

:30

:30

30

30

00

30

00

30

7A

7A

TA

TA

TA

TA

7A

TA

71A

TA

TA

7A

7A

5A

TA

TA

7A

TA

TA

PARABIAGO

LAINATE

RHO

SAN GIORGIO SU LEGNANO

LAINATE FRAZ.PAGLIERA

PREGNANA MILANESE

SENAGO

SAN VITTORE OLONA

VILLA CORTESE

MAGNAGO

INVERUNO

CASTELLANZA

VILLA CORTESE

RESCALDINA

CORBETTA

BOFFALORA SOPRA TICINO

VITTUONE

BOFFALORA SOPRA TICINO

TURBIGO

VIA

VIA

VIA

MARCONI ANG.VIA ALFIERI
L.CAGNOLA, 2

DE GASPERI SNC

VIA DON L.STURZO ANG.CAMPACCIO

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

PAGLIERA,79
LEOPARDI 5

G.DI VITTORIO, 2

GRANDI, 2
PACINOTTI,19/21
EUGENIO MONTALE
LAZZARETTO, 13
BELLINI

BERTARELLI 33/B

BARBARA MELZI, 83

VERDI 104
GIULINI S.N.C.
VIA TENCA 5
GIULINI S.N.C.

MOLINARA, SNC



